CROSS CONNECTION
IDENTIFICATION AND
REGULATION

Using Collector for ArcGIS

Nick Skinner - Sunriver Water & Environmental
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SUNRIVER WATER & ENVIRONMENTAL

* -4503 Customers
— 1037 Irrigation & Commercial
 All backflows known
— 3415 Residential
* Most volunteered info
e Often find backflows not in
billing system
* Backflow inspection source
of revenue

» State required yearly
inspections




SOLUTION TO CROSS-CONNECTION PROBLEM

 1field worker visit each property in Sunriver
* Walk around the property to find evidence of cross connection
— Irrigation/ hot tub/frost-free hose bib

* Also looking for gutter outflow




SIMPLE DATA COLLECTION
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SHARING TO ARCGIS ONLINE
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EDIT FEATURE LAYER SETTINGS

° Importa nt Step if you General Settings ~ Feature Layer (hosted) Settings
want to limit what can Feature Layer (hosted) Settings
be edited e

Enable editing.
Keep track of created and updated features.

Keep track of who created and last updated features.

(] En a b I i n g e d itO r tra C ki n g Enable Sync (disconnected editing with synchronization).
a”OWS for more analysis * Who can edit features?

Share the layer to specific groups of people, the organization or publicly via the Share button on the Overview tab. This

I a t e r layer is currently shared with: Water, GIS, Environmental

* What kind of editing is allowed?
) Add, update, and delete features
© Only update feature attributes
) Only add new features

¢ What features can editors see?
© Editors can see all features

") Editors can only see their own features (requires tracking)

* What features can editors edit?
© Editors can edit all features
" Editors can only edit their own features (requires tracking)

* What access do anonymous editors (not signed in) have?
© The same as signed in editors

) Only add new features, if allowed above (requires tracking)




WEB MAP FOR COLLECTOR

Contigure Attributes
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USE OF COLLECTOR

Edit

Zoom to

Directions to here

GutterOutfiow
Underground
Sign of krigation?
No

Other Notes?

Sign of Irrigation?

<No value>
Yes

No
Unknown

Not Applicable

Done




END OF STAGE 1

* Took Seasonal 34 Days to complete all
properties

* Averaged 2:19 per property
* 3870 properties inspected

Property Inspections




INITIAL RESULTS

» Step 1: Select all Footprints with
Irrigation = Yes but property does

not have any backflow data = 337
properties

* Quick way to confirm likelihood
of cross connection? Usage data

Street

ObjectlD * Shape _Num Street Full_Address

Jan16 us: Febl16 Us Marl6 U: Aprl6 U Mayl6 U Junel6 Us July16 Us: Augls Us Sepl6 Usag Octl6 Us: Novl6 U: Decl6 Us Aug-Nov Confirmed as Confirmed By Confirmed Date Notes

96 Point
169 Point
295 Point
142 Point
168 Point
133 Point
184 Point
178 Point
177 Point

21 Point
306 Point
263 Point
251 Point

24 Point
311 Point

97 Point
278 Point

2738100
7541200
1705500

201100
2822000
2526400
2314300

120000
1400800

202500
2315400
2718400
7700700
2508700

16 HASHKNIFE RD
50 NEST PINE DR
57 TWIN RIVERS DR
12 MAURY MOUNTAIN LN
12 NESTPINEDR
2 LOOMN LN
6 OLYMPICLN
6 OCHOCO LN
14 NORTH COURSE LN
4 BIG LEAF LN
6 VISTA LN
8 SISTERS LN
6 SALISHAN LN
15 BIG LEAF LN
23 WHISTLER LN
21 HASHKNIFE RD
31 TAN OAK LN

55875 HASHKNIFE 16
56525 NEST PINE 50
56365 TWIN RIVERS 57
12 MAURY MTN

56750 NEST PINE 12
2L00N

6 OLYMPIC

6 0OCHOCO

14 NORTH COURSE EST
4 BIG LEAF

BVISTA

B SISTERS

6 SALISHAN

15BIG LEAF

23 WHISTLER

55825 HASHKNIFE 21
31TAN OAK

183880

165580

137880

28520

29940

24810

9660 11350

9460 10780

24570 28740

18570 39410

6780 265970 34010
8890 11090 11840
170 12570 22920
2410 9860 21170
3910 10330 23940
157170 242120 253160
800 16830 32060

168210
217630
151550
20180
60610
41750
24290
37240
64390
37380
36320
41020
33230
28230
24180
255980
28120

81020
97570
110660
13240
52870
29560
25850
36740
30480
25110
30020
30970
28670
2220
6430
238700
19480

206750 No
194810 No
104650 No
54330 No
41760 No
40780 No
40500 No
37990 No
37950 No
33490 No
31340 No
30780 No
30490 No
28510 No
27930 No
26880 No
25850 No

<Null>




STAGE 2 WEB MAP CREATION

* Created Web map with color
prioritization

* Added confirmation fields for cross
connection specialist

* Edited popup to include custom
data/chart

(1 of 2)

Confirmed Date
Confirmed By
Confirmed No

Notes

Usage by Month (March all winter)

Difference between August and November -14,840 Gallons

A—SOUTH-CENTURY-DR—

Aug-Nov

@ 150000+

@ 20000 to 150000

@ 10000 to 20000
2000 to 10000
-2000 to 2000

@ -35230 to -2000

~




NEXT STEPS/ FINAL THOUGHTS

* Letters to properties in
violation or with untested
backflows

* Gutter investigations

* Collector made project
possible




QUESTIONS?
COMMENTS?

Contact Info
Email: Nickaskinner@gmail.com
Cell: (360) 901-6727



ADDING A CHART TO A POP-UP

Configure Column Chart

[w] Show Pop-ups
Pop-up Title Specify the title, caption and fields to chart.

{Full_Address}
Title:

Pop-up Contents
Usage by Month {March all winter)

Display: | A list of field attributes

Caption
ConfirmDate} e
nﬁrmedBy}J Difference between August and November -

Confirmed} {p'-". ugVsh U\f} Gallons

Configure Attributes

C ields
Attribute Expressions Chart Field:
Adding expr: ns allows you to create new information from ex

fields for s. Field Alias Field MName

Street_Number {Street_MNumber}
"Add to add one.
o aaden Janl6é usage {Janl6}
Feble Usage {Febl6}

Marlt Usage {Mari6}
Pop-up Media

images and charts in the pop-up: |7| AD rig u sage {'Aﬂrlﬁ}

e arch all winter) Normalize by: | None
Pie Chart
Bar Chart
Column Chart

Line Chart m CANCEL

CANCEL




